The Journal: PUSA Journal of Hospitality and Applied Sciences is a multidisciplinary, peer reviewed, bi-annual online published journal. The journal focuses on the original research (primary data based) that contributes towards the development in Tourism and Hospitality sector. It brings forth the discussions related to the development and recent trends in various fields applicable to Tourism and Hospitality Industry. This Journal covers research work applicable to Tourism Hotel Management, Management, Food Safety and Hygiene Standards, Nutrition and Health, Human Resource Management, Environment and Tourism, Travel and Tourism, Cuisines, Innovation, and New Product Development. Through this wide spectrum of various subjects, we would like to promote research aptitude amongst the academician and hospitality personnel.

The Journal is the copyright of Institute of Hotel Management, Catering and Nutrition, PUSA, New Delhi. All rights reserved. No portion of the contents may be reproduced in any form without permission in writing from the publisher. Only references allowed with proper citation.

EDITORIAL BOARD

Patron:

Kamal Kant Pant

Principal, Institute of Hotel Management, Pusa, New Delhi

Consultant Editor:

Fakhre Alam Director, Ministry of Tourism, Government of India.

Dr. Saurabh Dixit Nodal Office, Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management.

Dr. Ashok Kumar Maindola Assistant Professor, Government Degree College Devprayag.

Dr. Manoj Kumar Yadav Lecturer, Institute of Hotel Management, Gwalior.

Dr. Raj Kumar Gupta Former Head of Department, Institute of Hotel Management, Pusa, New Delhi.

Dr. Anshu Singh Faculty, Institute of Hotel Management, Pusa, New Delhi.

Editors:

Dr. Shweta Misra, Faculty Sakshi Sharma, Faculty Nareshkannan, Faculty

अतुल्य । मारत Incredible India Ministry of Tourism

